
	
	

GOLLY AUCTION 003 
	

Welcome to the third Golly Auction!  
 
The safe place to buy and sell all genuine Robertson’s Golly items at auction with confidence. 
 
All items for sale in this auction are guaranteed genuine items as issued by Robertson’s. We do not offer for 
sale any counterfeits or reproductions. Bid with confidence. Full money back guarantee if not 100% satisfied. 
All items shown with a close up of front and back. The images form part of the description. Please view 
carefully before bidding. 
 
Thanks for supporting the Golly Auction and good luck with your bids. 
 
The Golly Auction Team. 

 
	

Dates for This Auction 
GOLLY GUIDE Advance Viewing: 1pm   29th February 2020 

Auction Start: 1pm   7th March 2020 

Auction End: 1pm   14th March 2020 

	
Please submit all bids by the closing date to: info@gollychecklist.co.uk	

Postal bids accepted. To bid by post, please print the bidding form off from the Research 
Page and post to the address given on the form. 

 
 
 

 



	

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
1. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT STANDARD Fattorini Type 2. 

(Vertical left orientation). Light wear to the metal. 
Original patina to reverse with original straight pin. Dark 
blue jacket. [39a] 

Good £5 £8-£12 Current 
Bids  

2. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT STANDARD T in circle. In lovely 
condition. Original patina to reverse with original 
straight pin. Dark blue jacket. [39a] 

Excellent £10 £25-30 Can Only 

3. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT STANDARD Toye & Co. Original 
patina to reverse with original straight pin. Light blue 
jacket. [39a] 

Excellent £10 £25-35 Be Viewed 

4. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT STANDARD W.O.Lewis Original 
patina to reverse with original straight pin. Light blue 
jacket. [39a] 

Excellent £10 £25-35 in the  

5. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT STANDARD Richard Gomm Die 
B. Original patina to reverse with original straight pin. 
Light blue jacket. [39a] 

Excellent £10 £25-35 Golly 
Guide 

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
6. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT GUITARIST Fattorini type 5a 

WIDE (F & S). Clean enamel. Good condition with 
original straight pin. Light blue jacket. [44b] 

Good £5 £8-12 Current 
Bids  

7. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT GUITARIST Fattorini type 2 
(vertical left orientation). Dark blue jacket. Aged patina 
to reverse with original straight pin. Dark Blue jacket. 
[44b] 

Excellent £5 £8-12 Can Only 

8. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT GUITARIST Richard Gomm. 
Severe stress marks to legs and evidence of corrosion 
to reverse. Light blue jacket. With original straight pin. 
[44c] 

Poor £1 £3-5 Be Viewed 

9. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT CRICKETER Fattorini Type 6b (F 
& S B’HAM). Dark blue jacket. In excellent condition 
with original straight pin. [41h] 

Excellent £5 £8-12 in the  

10. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT CRICKETER REV Gomm. 
Pointed Bar. Blue hands red feet.  Light blue jacket. 
Excellent condition with original straight pin. [41d] 

Excellent £5 £8-12 Golly 
Guide 

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
11. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT STANDARD Marples & Beasley 

Type II. Black hands and feet. Excellent condition to 
front. Metal shows surface patination to reverse. Light 
blue jacket with original straight pin. [39c] 

Excellent £10 £18-25 Current 
Bids  

12. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT HOCKEY Marples & Beasley 
Type III. Blue hands red feet Light stress mark evident 
in red enamel on legs. Clean reverse with original 
straight pin. [45a] 

Good £5 £8-12 Can Only 

13. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT SCOUT Marples & Beasley Type 
II. RARITY 5 BADGE. Black hands, red feet. Aged 
patina to metal on front and reverse. Light blue jacket. 
With original straight pin. [47a] 

Good £60 £100-150 Be Viewed 

14. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT TENNIS Marples & Beasley Type 
II. Black hands and feet. Light blue jacket. Small chip to 
enamel on top of head, otherwise in lovely condition. 
[50b] 

Good £5 £8-12 in the  

15. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT SCOUT Richard Gomm B’HAM. 
Die A. Light blue jacket. Nice condition to front with 
aged patina to meta. Clean reverse with original 
straight pin. [47a] 

Excellent £5 £8-12 Golly 
Guide 

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
16. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT LOLLIPOPMAN REV Gomm Die 

B (left hand has pole through it). Minor enamel underfill 
on sign and left hand and shoulder, otherwise in good 
condition. [46b] 

Good £5 £8-12 Current 
Bids  

17. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT LOLLIPOPMAN REV Gomm Die 
A (left hand in one piece). Broken ‘H’ version as noted 
in checklist. POSSIBLE NEW DIE. Stress marks on 
stop sign. Signs of corrosion to rear with original 
straight pin. [46a] 

Average £5 £8-12 Can Only 

18. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT SKATER Fattorini Type 2 
(vertical right orientation). Dark blue jacket. In good 
condition. Clean reverse with original straight pin. [49a] 

Good £5 £8-12 Be Viewed 

19. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT SKATER Fattorini Type 6c (F & 
S B’HAM). Dark blue jacket. In excellent condition. A 
lovely example. [49a] 

Excellent £5 £8-12 in the  

20. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT SKATER Miller Type II. Light 
blue jacket. Underfill to right foot. Lovely original 
condition with straight pin. [49c] 

Good £5 £8-12 Golly 
Guide 

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
21. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT LEMON Miller Type II [51a]. 

Clean reverse with original straight pin. 
Excellent £1 £3-5 Current 

Bids  
22. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT LEMON Miller Type II [51a]. 

Clean reverse with original straight pin. 
Excellent £1 £3-5 Can Only 

23. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT RASPBERRY Miller Type II. 
Small scroll reads ‘ROBERTSON’ with evidence of faint 
outline of Golly’s lips when this Die was repurposed 
from Prewar Die. Clean reverse with original straight 
pin. Excellent condition. [52a] 

Excellent £10 £18-25 Be Viewed 

24. 	 WHITE WAISTCOAT RASPBERRY Fattorini Type 2. 
Signs of corrosion to front, clearly evident to rear. In 
uncleaned condition. [52c] 

Poor £1 £1 in the  

25. 	 1970’s STANDARD REV Gomm B’HAM.1. Horizontal 
backstamp. Light blue jacket. In Very Good condition. 
With original straight pin. [55] 

Good £3 £5-8 Golly 
Guide 

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
26. 	 1970’s FOOTBALLER REV Gomm B’HAM.1. 

Horizontal backstamp. Light blue jacket. In Very Good 
condition. Slight underfill to top of jacket with red 
enamel overrun to right shoulder. With original straight 
pin. [58]	

Good	 £3	 £5-8	 Current 
Bids 	

27. 	 1970’s GOLFER REV Gomm B’HAM.1. Horizontal 
backstamp. Light blue jacket. Very light stress marks to 
legs otherwise good condition. With original straight 
pin. [59]	

Good	 £3	 £5-8	 Can Only	

28. 	 1970’s GOLFER No Name. Light blue jacket. In 
Excellent condition. With original straight pin. [59]	

Excellent	 £3	 £10-12	 Be Viewed	

29. 	 1970’s GUITARIST REV Gomm B’HAM.1. Horizontal 
backstamp. Light blue jacket. In Excellent condition. 
With original straight pin. [60]	

Excellent	 £3	 £5-8	 in the 	

30. 	 1970’s LOLLIPOPMAN REV Gomm B’HAM.1. 
Horizontal backstamp. Light blue jacket. In Excellent 
condition. With original straight pin. [62]	

Excellent	 £3	 £5-8	 Golly 
Guide	



	 	 	 	 	 	

	

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
31. 	 1970’s MOTORCYCLIST REV Gomm B’HAM.1. 

Horizontal backstamp. Light blue jacket. In Excellent 
condition. With original straight pin.[63]	

Excellent	 £3	 £5-8	 Current 
Bids 	

32. 	 1970’s SKATEBOARDER REV Gomm B’HAM.1. 
Horizontal backstamp.Light blue jacket. In Excellent 
condition. With original straight pin. [66]	

Excellent	 £3	 £5-8	 Can Only	

33. 	 1970’s SKATER REV Gomm B’HAM.1. Horizontal 
backstamp.Light blue jacket. In Excellent condition. 
With original straight pin. [65]	

Excellent	 £3	 £5-8	 Be Viewed	

34. 	 1970’s SCOUT REV Gomm B’HAM.1. Horizontal 
backstamp.Light blue jacket. In Excellent condition. 
With original straight pin. [64]	

Excellent	 £3	 £5-8	 in the 	

35. 	 1970’s TENNIS PLAYER REV Gomm B’HAM.1. 
Horizontal backstamp.Light blue jacket. In Excellent 
condition. With original straight pin. [67]	

Excellent	 £3	 £5-8	 Golly 
Guide	

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
	

Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
36. 	 1980’s ASTRONAUT. JRS Type I backstamp (with 

PM). [75aR]	
Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Current 

Bids 	
37. 	 1980’s BAGPIPER. JRS Type I backstamp (with PM). 

[76R]	
Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Can Only	

38. 	 1980’s VIOTA BAKER. No backstamp. [77N]	 Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Be Viewed	
39. 	 1980’s BROWNIE. JRS Type I backstamp (with PM) 

(very faint) with white shoulder patches and two holes 
on belt buckle	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 in the 	

40. 	 1980’s ENGINE DRIVER. JRS Type I backstamp (with 
PM). With all yellow coupling [87bR]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Golly 
Guide	

	



	

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
41. 	 1980’s GOLFER. Thin Metal Club. No 

backstamp. [91bN]	
Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Current 

Bids 	
42. 	 1980’s GOLFER. Yellow Club. JRS Type I 

backstamp (with PM). [91cR]	
Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Can Only	

43. 	 1980’s NURSE. Light Blue JRS Type I 
backstamp (with PM). [98aR]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Be Viewed	

44. 	 1980’s NURSE. Dark Blue JRS Type II 
backstamp (No PM). [98bR]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 in the 	

45. 	 1980’s POLICEMAN. No bobble on helmet, 
JRS Type II backstamp (No PM). [99aR]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Golly 
Guide	

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
46. 	 1980’s SNOOKER PLAYER. JRS Type I 

backstamp (with PM). [104R]	
Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Current 

Bids 	
47. 	 1980’s POSTMAN. All red pocket. JRS Type II 

backstamp (No PM). Almost completely 
obscured by the pin. [100aR]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Can Only	

48. 	 1980’s SAILOR, JRS Type II backstamp (No 
PM). [102R]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Be Viewed	

49. 	 1980’s GOLLY CLUB. JRS Type I backstamp 
(With PM). [110R]	

Excellent	 £10	 £20-30	 in the 	

50. 	 1980’s MOUNTIE. Dark brown hat, JRS Type II 
backstamp (No PM). [97bR]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Golly 
Guide	

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
	

Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
51. 	 1990’s ASTRONAUT. No name on reverse. 

[133aN]	
Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Current 

Bids 	
52. 	 1990’s BROWNIE. Multiple JR backstamp on 

reverse. [135aR] 	
Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Can Only	

53. 	 1990’s DOCTOR. No name on reverse. [137N]	 Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Be Viewed	
54. 	 1990’s FIREMAN. Multiple JR backstamp on 

reverse. [138R]	
Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 in the 	

55. 	 1990’s FISHERMAN. No name on reverse. 
[139R]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Golly 
Guide	

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
	

Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
56. 	 1990’s JOCKEY. No name on reverse. [141N]	 Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Current 

Bids 	
57. 	 1990’s JUGGLER. No name on reverse. [142N] 	 Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Can Only	
58. 	 1990’s McGOLLY. White Sporran. No name on 

reverse. [144aN]	
Excellent	 £5	 £8-12	 Be Viewed	

59. 	 1990’s NURSE. Multiple JR backstamp on 
reverse. [145R]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 in the 	

60. 	 1990’s RACING CAR DRIVER. Multiple JR 
backstamp on reverse. [147R]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Golly 
Guide	

	 	 	 	 	 	

	

	
	
	
	



	

	
	

Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
61. 	 1990’s SKIER. No name on reverse. [149N]	 Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Current 

Bids 	
62. 	 1990’s SKIER. Multiple JR backstamp on 

reverse. [149R]	
Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Can Only	

63. 	 1993-96 AUSTRALIAN. Vertical multiple JR 
backstamp on reverse. [160aV]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Be Viewed	

64. 	 1993-96 CHEF. Vertical multiple JR backstamp 
on reverse. [162V]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 in the 	

65. 	 1993-96 FOOTBALLER. Vertical multiple JR 
backstamp on reverse. [164V]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Golly 
Guide	

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
66. 	 1993/96 JUGGLER. Vertical multiple JR 

backstamp on reverse. [168V] 
Excellent £2 £3-5 Current 

Bids  
67. 	 1993/96 KEEP FIT. Horizontal multiple JR 

backstamp on reverse. [167H] 
Excellent £2 £3-5 Can Only 

68. 	 1993/96 MCGOLLY. Horizontal multiple JR 
backstamp on reverse. [169H] 

Excellent £2 £3-5 Be Viewed 

69. 	 1993/96 PILOT. Vertical type backstamp with 
horizontal orientation multiple JR backstamp on 
reverse. [171V – stamped horizontally] 

Excellent £2 £3-5 in the  

70. 	 1993/96 STANDARD. Vertical multiple JR 
backstamp on reverse. [176V] 

Excellent £2 £3-5 Golly 
Guide 

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
	

Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
71. 	 1996 ARTIST RED TIP. Multiple ‘© 

J.Robertson’s’ backstamp on reverse. [185C]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Current 

Bids 	
72. 	 1996 DIY. Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ backstamp 

on reverse. [187C]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Can Only	

73. 	 1996 DIY. Multiple ‘J.Robertson’s’ (no ©) 
backstamp on reverse. [187]	

Good	 £1	 £2-4	 Be Viewed	

74. 	 1996 ICE HOCKEY. Multiple ‘J.Robertson’s’ (no 
©) backstamp on reverse. [189]	

Average	 £1	 £2-4	 in the 	

75. 	 1996 KNIGHT. Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ 
backstamp on reverse. [190C]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Golly 
Guide	

	 	 	 	 	 	



	

	
	

Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
76. 	 1996 PAPERBOY. Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ 

backstamp on reverse. [191C]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Current 

Bids 	
77. 	 1996 SCARECROW. Multiple ‘J.Robertson’s’ 

(no ©) backstamp on reverse. [192]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Can Only	

78. 	 1996 VIKING. Shield centre unpainted. Multiple 
‘J.Robertson’s’ (no ©) backstamp on reverse. 
[193a]	

Good	 £1	 £2-4	 Be Viewed	

79. 	 1996 WREN. Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ 
backstamp on reverse. [194C]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 in the 	

80. 	 2000 ORGANIC FARMER. Multiple ‘© 
J.Robertson’s’ backstamp on reverse. [227]	

Excellent	 £2	 £3-5	 Golly 
Guide	

 



	
	

	
	

Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
81. 	 1998 THE CLASSICS SET - BASKETBALL. 

Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [196]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Current 

Bids 	
82. 	 1998 THE CLASSICS SET - DOCTOR. 

Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [197]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Can Only	

83. 	 1998 THE CLASSICS SET - 
GOALKEEPER. Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ 
stamp. [198]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Be Viewed	

84. 	 1998 THE CLASSICS SET - GOFLER. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [199]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 in the 	

85. 	 1998 THE CLASSICS SET - GUITARIST. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [200]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Golly 
Guide	

	
	
	
	



	
	

	
	

Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
86. 	 1998 THE CLASSICS SET - JUDGE. 

Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [201]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Current 

Bids 	
87. 	 1998 THE CLASSICS SET - 

SAXOPHONIST. Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ 
stamp. [202]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Can Only	

88. 	 1998 THE CLASSICS SET - SINGER. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [203]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Be Viewed	

89. 	 1998 THE CLASSICS SET - WAITER. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [204]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 in the 	

90. 	 1998 THE CLASSICS SET - STANDARD. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [205]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Golly 
Guide	

	
	



	
	

	
	

Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
91. 	 2001 HISTORICAL EVENTS SET – 1900’s. 

Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [233]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Current 

Bids 	
92. 	 2001 HISTORICAL EVENTS SET – 1910’s. 

Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [234]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Can Only	

93. 	 2001 HISTORICAL EVENTS SET – 1920’s. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [235]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Be Viewed	

94. 	 2001 HISTORICAL EVENTS SET – 1930’s. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [236]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 in the 	

95. 	 2001 HISTORICAL EVENTS SET – 1940’s. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [237]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Golly 
Guide	

	
	
	



				 	
	

	
				

	
Lot	No.	 Description	 Condition	 Reserve	 Guide	Price	 Current	Bid	
96. 	 2001 HISTORICAL EVENTS SET – 1950’s. 

Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [238]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Current 

Bids 	
97. 	 2001 HISTORICAL EVENTS SET – 1960’s. 

Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [239]	
Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Can Only	

98. 	 2001 HISTORICAL EVENTS SET – 1970’s. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [240]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Be Viewed	

99. 	 2001 HISTORICAL EVENTS SET – 1980’s. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [241]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 in the 	

100. 	 2001 HISTORICAL EVENTS SET – 1990’s. 
Multiple ‘© J.Robertson’s’ stamp. [242]	

Excellent	 £1	 £2-4	 Golly 
Guide	

	
	

Please submit all bids by the closing date to: info@gollychecklist.co.uk	
Postal bids accepted. To bid by post, please print the bidding form off from the Research 

Page and post to the address given on the form. 
	


